
RESOLUTION NO. 2009·185

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A SECOND CONTRACT

AMENDMENT WITH THE BATCHELDER GROUP FOR LABOR NEGOTIATIONS
CONSULTATION IN AN AMOUNT OF $25,000 FOR A TOTAL COMPENSATION

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $74,999

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove understands the need for a
Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Elk Grove and the Elk Grove Police
Officers' Association; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove encourages the continued
negotiations between the City and the Elk Grove Police Officers' Association in the
development of an agreed upon Memorandum of Understanding; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove acknowledges the need for
continued labor negotiations consultation through the completion of a comprehensive
Memorandum of Understanding between the City and the Elk Grove Police Officers'
Association.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove authorizes the City Manager to execute a second contract amendment with The
Batchelder Group for labor negotiations consultation in the amount of $25,000, for a
total compensation amount not to exceed $74,999.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 23rd

day of September 2009.

PATRICK HUME, MAYOR of the
CITY OF ELK GROVE

USAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

~,,(hL
ATTEST:

~~'~~LJ~
SUSAN J. BLACKSTON, CITY CLERK



CERTIFICATION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2009-185

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTYOFSACRAMENTO) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby
certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted
by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council
held on September 23, 2009 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Detrick

None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis

~~~~
Susan J. Blacston, City Clerk
City ofElk Grove, California


